



LLOYD ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING LIMITED

159, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase - III, New Delhi-110 020 (INDIA)

Phone : +91-11-40627200, 40627300 Fax : +91-11-41609909

Website : www.lloydengg.com

CIN : L29120RJ1987PLC012841

LIVE THE FUTURE

LLOYD ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING LIMITED

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

Rs. In Crores

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30.06.2016	30.06.2015
	(un-audited)	(un-audited)
1 Income from Operations		
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	893.63	710.38
(b) Other Operating Income	0.64	0.12
Total income from Operations (a+b)	894.27	710.50
2 Expenses		
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	630.19	548.61
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	57.37	15.07
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	15.60	5.27
(e) Employee benefits expense	24.57	16.70
(f) Depreciation and amortization expense	7.98	7.50
(g) Other expenses	72.47	51.51
Total Expenses	808.18	644.67
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	86.09	65.83
4 Other Income	0.38	0.22
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	86.47	66.05
6 Finance Costs	28.40	22.96
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	58.07	43.09
8 Exceptional Items	-	-
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	58.07	43.09
10 Tax expense	14.17	9.02
Current tax	14.11	9.09
Deferred Tax charge/ (credit)	0.06	(0.07)
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	43.90	34.07
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax Rs. Expense)	-	-
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	43.90	34.07
14 Other Comprehensive Income / Loss (net of tax)	0.29	0.16
15 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+14) after taxes	44.19	34.23
16 Paid-up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each)	36.21	35.32
17 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-
18.i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):		
(a) Basic	12.21	9.69
(b) Diluted	10.69	8.28
18.ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):		
(a) Basic	12.21	9.69
(b) Diluted	10.69	8.28

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results



Reporting of Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed along with the quarterly results

Particulars		Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2016	30.06.2015
		(un-audited)	(un-audited)
Primary Segment Information			
1	Segment Revenue		
	a) Consumer Durables	628.39	440.29
	b) OEM & Packaged Air Conditioning	275.14	210.26
	c) Heat Exchangers & Components	141.81	146.14
	Sub-Total (a+b+c)	1045.34	796.69
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	151.71	86.31
	Net sales/Income From Operations	893.63	710.38
2	Segment Results (Profit)(+)/ Loss (-) before tax and interest		
	a) Consumer Durables	48.60	37.15
	b) OEM & Packaged Air Conditioning	22.87	11.79
	c) Heat Exchangers & Components	19.51	17.11
	Sub-Total (a+b+c)	90.98	66.05
	Less:		
	i) Interest	28.40	22.96
	ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off	4.51	-
	iii) Exceptional Items	-	-
	Operating profit before Tax	58.07	43.09
3	Capital Employed* (refer note no. A)	927	887

Note No. A : As certain assets of the Company, including manufacturing facilities are often deployed interchangeably across the segments, it is impractical to allocate these assets and liabilities to each segment.

NOTES:

- The above un-audited results had been reviewed by the Audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 31, 2016.
- The Company has following Business Segments as its Primary reportable segments -a) Consumer Durables, b) OEM & Packaged Air conditioning, c) Heat Exchangers & Components.
- The Company has opted to publish the standalone results. The consolidated un-audited figures of the Company alongwith all subsidiaries are as follows:

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30.06.2016	30.06.2015
	(un-audited)	(un-audited)
Consolidated Total Income from Operations	998.06	799.80
Consolidated Profit After Tax	45.43	32.77
Consolidated Earnings per share (Basic)	12.55	9.28



4. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") effective April 1, 2016 and accordingly, the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principals laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The Ind-AS financial results and financial information for the quarter ended June 30, 2015 have been compiled by the management after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS. This information has not been subjected to any limited review.
5. The Ind AS compliant financial results for corresponding previous quarter ended 30.06.2015 has not been audited or reviewed by statutory auditors and has been presented based on the information compiled by the management after making necessary Ind AS adjustment to ensure a true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS and as per exemption given in para 2.6.1 (ii) of the SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
6. Reconciliation between financial results as previously reported (referred to as 'Previous GAAP') and Ind AS for quarter ended June 30, 2015 is as below:

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2015
Net profit as reported under Previous GAAP ,	34.19
Effect of accounting for financial liabilities at amortised cost using effective interest rate	(0.21)
Effect of accounting for financial assets at amortized cost using effective interest rate	0.02
Deferred Tax on Ind AS adjustments	0.07
Net profit for the period under Ind AS	34.07
Effect of measuring quoted & Mutual funds investments at fair value through Other Comprehensive income	0.16
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS as reported	34.23

7. Reconciliation between Net Sale as previously reported (referred to as 'Previous GAAP') and Ind AS for quarter ended June 30, 2015 is as below:

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2015
Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) under previous GAAP	729.34
Less: Scheme & Discount	(18.96)
Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) under Ind AS reported	710.38

8. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.

For Lloyd Electric & Engineering Ltd.



Brij Raj Punj
 Chairman & Managing Director

Date: August 31, 2016

Place: New Delhi